REMINGTON PARK - August 14, 2025 - Race 7
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, COLTS AND GELDINGS TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 Ibs.

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Run Johnny - 1:02.00 - September 6, 1997)

Purse: $38,000

Plus: $8,550 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program
Available Money: $46,550

Value of Race: $38,000 1st $22,698, 2nd $7,566, 3rd $4,161, 4th $2,270, 5th $1,135, 6th $85, 7th $85
Weather: Clear, 89° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:50 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

3Jul25 ‘CBY?

29Jun25 1Ls?

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Rooster J (Diaz, Rene) (#®abs
Canned Heat (Eramia, Richard)

6

N WO NS

Cool Agent (Wethey Jr.,

Floyd)

Kartwheel Kirby (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto)

Moneymilitia (Vazquez,

Ramon)

Beyond Grateful (Cabrera, David)
Scouser (Elliott, Stewart)

Fractional Times: 21.79 45.73 58.47

Split Times:

Run-Up: 40 feet

(23:94) (12:74) (6:90)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
119 -- 6 2 112
119 f 14 3172
120 -- 43 4?
118 b 71 2172
118 h 56 gHead
120 -- 37 7
118 -- 25 gHead

Final Time: 1:05.37

Fin

13 3/4
213/4
333/4
41 1/2
53/4

66112
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Vv

Odds

3.80
3.90
9.40
41.90
2.30*
3.10
5.40

Winner: Rooster J, Chestnut Colt, by Global Campaign out of Bootsy's Hadenough, by Paynter. Foaled Apr 26, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Crumbaugh Lane LLC

Owner: Duffy's Racing Stable LLC and Heider Racing Stables LLC
Trainer: Pish, Danny

Total WPS Pool: $23,531

Pgm Horse
6  Rooster J

1 Canned Heat

4 Cool Agent

Win PI
9.60

ace Show Wager Type

4.40 3.40 $2.00 Exacta
3.80 3.20  $0.50 Trifecta
4.00  $0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4

Winning Numbers

6-1
6-1-4
6-1-4-7

6-7-6 (3 correct)
6-6-6/7-6 (4 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
47.20
73.55
81.36
17.45

169.80

Pg
6

N WO N B

m Horse Name

Rooster J
Canned Heat
Cool Agent
Kartwheel Kirby
Moneymilitia
Beyond Grateful
Scouser

Start

O ~NO PP WADN

1/4
11/2
31

41 1/2
21/2
53 1/2
73 3/4
63 1/2

3/8
112
ql12
22
H112
53112
g4 112
46112

Str

l4

24

35

47

58
68172
712 1/2

Fin
1334
5334
3512
49 1/4
5103/4
gll 12
/18

Pool
10,284
7,788
5,575
5,165
7,472

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

drew away,drifting out
finished well 2d best
track,late interest
press,bid,weakened
crowded st,evenly

no threat,

no factor,

Trainers: 6 - Pish, Danny; 1 - Oberlander, Jesse; 4 - Gelner, Jayde; 7 - Flores, Oscar; 5 - Trout, C.; 3 - Gustafson, Austin; 2 - Asmussen, Steven

Owners: 6 - Duffy's Racing Stable LLC and Heider Racing Stables LLC; 1 -Henry Thilmony; 4 - V Bar V Racing LLC; 7 - Dream Walkin Farms, Inc.; 5 -C.
R. Trout; 3 - Forge Ahead Stables LLC; 2 -Clark O. Brewster;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ROOSTER J took the lead shortly away from the gate, set the pace under steady pressure to the top of the lane, kicked away in upper stretch and drew off
through the lane while drifting very wide. CANNED HEAT was well placed stalking the leader from the fence, responded to attempt to engage the winner
leaving the quarter pole, could not go with that one and finished well as second best. COOL AGENT broke outward, tracked the leaders through the turn
and showed some late interest to be best of the rest. KARTWHEEL KIRBY broke well to be the early leaders, settled to press the pace to midway on the
turn, made a move to challenge at the quarter pole and weakened in the stretch. MONEYMILITIA was crowded at the start and went evenly without impact.
BEYOND GRATEFUL was not a threat. SCOUSER was not a factor.

@®obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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