## REMINGTON PARK - August 14, 2025 - Race 7

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, COLTS AND GELDINGS TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs.

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Run Johnny - 1:02.00 - September 6, 1997)

Purse: \$38,000

Plus: \$8,550 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

Available Money: \$46,550

Value of Race: \$38,000 1st \$22,698, 2nd \$7,566, 3rd \$4,161, 4th \$2,270, 5th \$1,135, 6th \$85, 7th \$85

Weather: Clear, 89° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:50 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	6	Rooster J (Diaz, Rene) 🗫 obs	119	6	2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	14	1 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	3.80	drew away,drifting out
3Jul25 <sup>7</sup> CBY <sup>2</sup>	1	Canned Heat (Eramia, Richard)	119 f	1	4	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	3.90	finished well 2d best
	4	Cool Agent (Wethey Jr., Floyd)	120	4	3	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	9.40	track,late interest
	7	Kartwheel Kirby (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto)	118 b	7	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	41.90	press,bid,weakened
	5	Moneymilitia (Vazquez, Ramon)	118 h	5	6	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	2.30*	crowded st, evenly
29Jun25 1LS2	3	Beyond Grateful (Cabrera, David)	120	3	7	7	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	3.10	no threat,
	2	Scouser (Elliott, Stewart)	118	2	5	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7	7	7	5.40	no factor,

Fractional Times: 21.79 45.73 58.47

**Split Times:** (23:94) (12:74) (6:90)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Rooster J, Chestnut Colt, by Global Campaign out of Bootsy's Hadenough, by Paynter. Foaled Apr 26, 2023 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:05.37

Breeder: Crumbaugh Lane LLC

Owner: Duffy's Racing Stable LLC and Heider Racing Stables LLC

Trainer: Pish, Danny

## Total WPS Pool: \$23,531

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Rooster J	9.60	4.40	3.40	\$2.00 Exacta	6-1	47.20	10,284
1	Canned Heat		3.80	3.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-1-4	73.55	7,788
4	Cool Agent			4.00	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-1-4-7	81.36	5,575
	-				\$0.50 Pick 3	6-7-6 (3 correct)	17.45	5,165
					\$0.50 Pick 4	6-6-6/7-6 (4 correct)	169.80	7.472

## **Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
6	Rooster J	2	11/2	11/2	14	1 <sup>3 3/4</sup> 2 <sup>3 3/4</sup>
1	Canned Heat	4	3 <sup>1</sup> 4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup> 3 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>5 3/4</sup> 3 <sup>5 1/2</sup>
4 7	Cool Agent Kartwheel Kirby	3	21/2	4 <sup>-</sup> 2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup>	3 1/4 49 1/4
5	Moneymilitia	6	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>10 3/4</sup>
3	Beyond Grateful	7	7 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	64 1/2	68 1/2	6 11 1/2
2	Scouser	5	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>18</sup>

Trainers: 6 - Pish, Danny; 1 - Oberlander, Jesse; 4 - Gelner, Jayde; 7 - Flores, Oscar; 5 - Trout, C.; 3 - Gustafson, Austin; 2 - Asmussen, Steven

Owners: 6 - Duffy's Racing Stable LLC and Heider Racing Stables LLC; 1 -Henry Thilmony; 4 - V Bar V Racing LLC; 7 - Dream Walkin Farms, Inc.; 5 -C. R. Trout; 3 - Forge Ahead Stables LLC; 2 -Clark O. Brewster;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ROOSTER J took the lead shortly away from the gate, set the pace under steady pressure to the top of the lane, kicked away in upper stretch and drew off through the lane while drifting very wide. CANNED HEAT was well placed stalking the leader from the fence, responded to attempt to engage the winner leaving the quarter pole, could not go with that one and finished well as second best. COOL AGENT broke outward, tracked the leaders through the turn and showed some late interest to be best of the rest. KARTWHEEL KIRBY broke well to be the early leaders, settled to press the pace to midway on the turn, made a move to challenge at the quarter pole and weakened in the stretch. MONEYMILITIA was crowded at the start and went evenly without impact. BEYOND GRATEFUL was not a threat. SCOUSER was not a factor.

**₹₀**bsDenotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.